-0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

P
u

rc
h

as
e

 Y
ie

ld

Maturity Intervals

Bubble Size = Maturity's % of Portfolio

6

Interest Rate Shock Analysis

+25 Basis Points $101,122,819 -$457,108 -0.45%

+100 Basis Points $99,732,324 -$1,847,603 -1.82%

+50 Basis Points $100,656,082 -$923,844 -0.91%
+75 Basis Points $100,190,891 -$1,389,036 -1.37%

-25 Basis Points $102,015,216 $435,289 0.43%

No Change $101,579,926 $0 0.00%

-75 Basis Points $102,926,998 $1,347,072 1.33%
-50 Basis Points $102,489,889 $909,962 0.90%

10/31/2019

-100 Basis Points $103,377,081 $1,797,154 1.77%

Interest Rate Change Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

Douglas County, NV

1.77%

1.33%

0.90%

0.43%

0.00%

-0.45%

-0.91%

-1.37%

-1.82%

-2.50%

-2.00%

-1.50%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

-100BP -75BP -50BP -25BP No Change +25BP +50BP +75BP +100BP

P
er

ce
n

t
C

h
an

ge
 in

 P
o

rt
fo

lio
 V

al
u

e

Interest Rate Changes/Scenarios

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Portfolio's Market Value

7

Next Twelve Months Maturities

Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20

$24.2 $1.0 $1.5 $2.0 $2.0 $2.3 $0.0 $2.0 $1.0 $1.0 $1.2 $0.0

Par Value in Millions

Maturities

Douglas County, NV 10/31/2019

$24.2

$1.0
$1.5

$2.0  $2.0  $2.3

$0.0

$2.0

$1.0  $1.0  $1.2

$0.0
$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20

M
ill

io
n

s

8

Historical Sector Allocation

Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19

Agency 27.6%  28.7%  29.0%  32.8%  32.7%  32.7%  32.6%  33.0%  42.0%  39.4%  40.4%  39.4%

Treasury 26.3%  25.1%  24.3%  22.0%  21.9%  20.1%  20.0%  20.0%  20.0%  16.8%  16.8%  15.0%

Certificates of Deposit 5.1%  5.3%  5.4%  5.8%  6.1%  6.1%  6.1%  6.3%  6.7%  6.0%  7.5%  7.4%

Corporate Bonds 9.1%  12.4%  13.6%  13.9%  15.2%  17.4%  17.4%  18.0%  19.1%  17.0%  17.0%  16.2%

Commercial Paper 7.9%  4.5%  4.6%  2.8%  1.1%  1.1%  1.1%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

LGIP 23.8%  23.9%  22.9%  22.4%  22.5%  22.5%  22.5%  22.6%  8.3%  18.0%  18.0%  21.8%

MMF 0.2%  0.1%  0.2%  0.3%  0.6%  0.1%  0.3%  0.2%  3.9%  2.8%  0.4%  0.2%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Sector

Douglas County, NV 10/31/2019

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19

AGY

TSY

MMF

CDs

LGIP

CP

CORP

9

Issuer Allocation
Douglas County, NV 10/31/2019

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

1.0%
1.0%
1.0%

1.3%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.7%
1.8%
2.0%
2.0%
2.2%

4.5%
8.0%

15.0%
21.8%

23.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Dreyfus Govt MMF
Abacus Federal Savings Bank

Logan State Bank
Bank of Hapoalim